PUBLISH: Friday, August 07, 2015 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, August 10, 2015.

Certified to before me this August 07, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 7/14/2015 to 7/27/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/10/2015

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power

Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Craigyville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center

Everett Refrigeration & E
Gordon Food Service

Indiana State Police

Legal Directories Publishing Co. Inc.
Manatron Inc.

Mind's Eye Graphics

Parrish Electric/PhazPak Inc
Rhonda L. McIntosh

Rorick Electric

Shifferly Dodge

Print Shop

Treasurer of Adams County
West Payment Center

Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home
CenturyLink

Mary Baker

Universal Metalcraft, Inc

Don Myers Plumbing

Office Depot

Rhonda Kahlert

Richard Clutter

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
S & S /Shambaugh & Son, Inc.
Braun's Garage

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
OnlyInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless
Beth A. Webber

Connie Ellenberger

Troyer's Market LLC

Kendall Electric, Inc.
Bi-County Services, Inc

Kevin Burkhalter

Daniel J. Michaels

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson
ReusserDesign

Carrie Freeman

Decatur Ace Hardware

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

31,331.25
8,992.88
717.75
11.00
55.00
3,015.64
119.00
67.41
21.50
77.95
2,156.55
272.00
8.75
100.00
106.72
3,100.00
250.00
6,750.00
202.95
93.93
155,000.00
543.77
100.00
5.56
50.00
886.00
2,518.15
32.55
7.04
20.00
16.00
691.70
182.66
152.45
5,158.64
306.00
416.00
31.68
2,863.42
70.91
3,276.00
50.00
20.00
1,038.59
3,524.21
75.00
7.70
184.41

Vendor

Adams County Solid Waste
Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338
Dealership Holdings LLC
Daniel Weber

Decatur Dental Services

Erie Haven

Fleming Excavating, Inc.
Heller Nursery

Jan Smith

Lehman Feed Mill

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Nipsco

Quill Corporation

Ronnie L. Smitley
Roto-Rooter

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Thoma/Rich, Lemler Funeral Home
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Witham Toxicology Laboratory

Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.

Schwartz Marathon of Berne Inc.
Karrel Adams

Village Green Cleaners

Adams County Soil & Water
Terry Debolt

Michael M. Mahan

Chad W. Sprunger

Geneva Post No 6751 Veterans
Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Harvest Land Co-op

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Impac

Michael G. Werling

GEELS Backhoe Service
Harold L Gaerke

McKesson Medical - Surgical
HPS

Robert Barger

Henry R. Mayer

Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Office Depot

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.

Page 1 of 2

Amount

5.46
7,531.33
67.32
2,333.33
54.35
249.65
20.00
111.15
78.00
25,991.05
11.69
20.00
1,156.00
420.25
1,028.42
200.83
100.00
200.00
8,412.71
600.00
1,007.68
323.00
22,178.35
61.69
103.84
6.75
13,300.00
20.00
20.00
969.29
25.00
55.41
131.18
300.70
49.65
247.50
20.00
934.19
131.76
609.60
1,571.78
20.00
20.00
329.80
29.74
666.84
39.05
33.80

8/7/2015




Russell E Cook

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.
Anna Steiner

Jerandan Portable Toilets
Indigital Telecom

Priority Engineering, LLC
Asphalt Material, Inc.

IFCA

Frontier

John D. Patch

Commission on Public Records
Newegg Business

U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)
Kevin Dick Appliance Service
Pro Train Inc.

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Llama Corporation

Wex Bank

Jessica Nix

Douglas Hartman

Construction Control Inc.
Linnemeier Repair Service
Jonas Schoenherr

Barb Lehrman

Sandy Brown

Tom & Darlene Creque

Valmont Structures

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

20.00
15.78
380.10
50.00
260.85
4312.17
8,000.00
26,343.81
1,300.00
146.93
20.00
84.93
281.80
9,000.00
90.00
275.00
100.84
160.00
9.61
730.83
100.00
24,647.67
497.22
20.00
39.47
103.84
650.00
1,750.00

Association of Indiana Counties
Phil Eicher

Timothy L. Barkey-Petty Cash
Central Customer Charges
Sharp School Services
Jeremiah S. Lipscomb
Timothy R. Taylor

Allstar Communications
Derek C. Augsburger
Matthew Lose

John A. Crider

Troyer Brothers, Inc.
CenturyLink

Watch Communications
Ethan Snyder

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Stop and Shred

Jean A. Franz

Anchor Business Products
Ron Bollenbacher

Jack Odle

IVRA Treasurer

GME Testing

Indiana Dept of Environmental Management

Lawson Products, Inc.
Cathy Plasterer

Complete Flooring Installation, Inc.

James P Hitchcock

Grand Total
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160.00
50.00
38.86
92.37

20,083.20
20.00
20.00

230.00
20.00
11.53
20.00
27.66

798.77

3,287.01
33.18
4,836.37
97.00

500.00

383.76

130.01
12.39
40.00

1,441.53

100.00
54.25

650.00

1,000.00
20.00

440,025.60

8/7/2015



