

PUBLISH: Friday, August 07, 2015

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, August 10, 2015.

Certified to before me this August 07, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 7/14/2015 to 7/27/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: **8/10/2015**

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	31,331.25	Adams County Solid Waste	5.46
Indiana Michigan Power	8,992.88	Appraisal Research Corporation	7,531.33
Berne Ready Mix	717.75	Berne Tri-Weekly News	67.32
Suburban Propane LP	11.00	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	55.00	Cintas Location #338	54.35
City Of Decatur	3,015.64	Dealership Holdings LLC	249.65
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Daniel Weber	20.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	67.41	Decatur Dental Services	111.15
Decatur Tire Center	21.50	Erie Haven	78.00
Everett Refrigeration & E	77.95	Fleming Excavating, Inc.	25,991.05
Gordon Food Service	2,156.55	Heller Nursery	11.69
Indiana State Police	272.00	Jan Smith	20.00
Legal Directories Publishing Co. Inc.	8.75	Lehman Feed Mill	1,156.00
Manatron Inc.	100.00	Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25
Mind's Eye Graphics	106.72	Nipsco	1,028.42
Parrish Electric/PhazPak Inc	3,100.00	Quill Corporation	200.83
Rhonda L. McIntosh	250.00	Ronnie L. Smitley	100.00
Rorick Electric	6,750.00	Roto-Rooter	200.00
Shifferly Dodge	202.95	Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	8,412.71
Print Shop	93.93	Thoma/Rich, Lemler Funeral Home	600.00
Treasurer of Adams County	155,000.00	Underground Pipe & Valve,	1,007.68
West Payment Center	543.77	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	323.00
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home	100.00	Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	22,178.35
CenturyLink	5.56	Schwartz Marathon of Berne Inc.	61.69
Mary Baker	50.00	Karrel Adams	103.84
Universal Metalcraft, Inc	886.00	Village Green Cleaners	6.75
Don Myers Plumbing	2,518.15	Adams County Soil & Water	13,300.00
Office Depot	32.55	Terry Debolt	20.00
Rhonda Kahlert	7.04	Michael M. Mahan	20.00
Richard Clutter	20.00	Chad W. Sprunger	969.29
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	16.00	Geneva Post No 6751 Veterans	25.00
S & S /Shambaugh & Son, Inc.	691.70	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	55.41
Braun's Garage	182.66	Harvest Land Co-op	131.18
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	152.45	Wal-Mart	300.70
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	5,158.64	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	49.65
OnlyInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless	306.00	Impac	247.50
Beth A. Webber	416.00	Michael G. Werling	20.00
Connie Ellenberger	31.68	GEELS Backhoe Service	934.19
Troyer's Market LLC	2,863.42	Harold L Gaerke	131.76
Kendall Electric, Inc.	70.91	McKesson Medical - Surgical	609.60
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	HPS	1,571.78
Kevin Burkhalter	50.00	Robert Barger	20.00
Daniel J. Michaels	20.00	Henry R. Mayer	20.00
Verizon Wireless	1,038.59	Stationair's Express	329.80
Landon Patterson	3,524.21	Karla Marbach	29.74
ReusserDesign	75.00	LBH Chemical & Industrial	666.84
Carrie Freeman	7.70	Office Depot	39.05
Decatur Ace Hardware	184.41	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	33.80

Russell E Cook	20.00	Association of Indiana Counties	160.00
O'Reilly Auto Parts	15.78	Phil Eicher	50.00
Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.	380.10	Timothy L. Barkey-Petty Cash	38.86
Anna Steiner	50.00	Central Customer Charges	92.37
Jerandan Portable Toilets	260.85	Sharp School Services	20,083.20
Indigital Telecom	4,312.17	Jeremiah S. Lipscomb	20.00
Priority Engineering, LLC	8,000.00	Timothy R. Taylor	20.00
Asphalt Material, Inc.	26,343.81	Allstar Communications	230.00
IFCA	1,300.00	Derek C. Augsburg	20.00
Frontier	146.93	Matthew Lose	11.53
John D. Patch	20.00	John A. Crider	20.00
Commission on Public Records	84.93	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	27.66
Newegg Business	281.80	CenturyLink	798.77
U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)	9,000.00	Watch Communications	3,287.01
Kevin Dick Appliance Service	90.00	Ethan Snyder	33.18
Pro Train Inc.	275.00	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	4,836.37
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	100.84	Stop and Shred	97.00
Llama Corporation	160.00	Jean A. Franz	500.00
Wex Bank	9.61	Anchor Business Products	383.76
Jessica Nix	730.83	Ron Bollenbacher	130.01
Douglas Hartman	100.00	Jack Odle	12.39
Construction Control Inc.	24,647.67	IVRA Treasurer	40.00
Linnemeier Repair Service	497.22	GME Testing	1,441.53
Jonas Schoenherr	20.00	Indiana Dept of Environmental Management	100.00
Barb Lehrman	39.47	Lawson Products, Inc.	54.25
Sandy Brown	103.84	Cathy Plasterer	650.00
Tom & Darlene Creque	650.00	Complete Flooring Installation, Inc.	1,000.00
Valmont Structures	1,750.00	James P Hitchcock	20.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>440,025.60</u></u>